
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030353-2025 

Contract

Versatile Ultra-High Speed Camera

The University of Bath

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-030353

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e334  

Published 5 June 2025, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The University of Bath

Claverton Down

Bath

BA2 7AY

Contact

Lewis Haynes

Email

lh295@bath.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1225387277

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030353-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030353-2025
mailto:lh295@bath.ac.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bath.ac.uk

Buyer's address

www.bath.ac.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

University (Non Contracting Authority)

I.5) Main activity

Education

http://www.bath.ac.uk
http://www.bath.ac.uk


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Versatile Ultra-High Speed Camera

Reference number

UoBath/Proc/1366

II.1.2) Main CPV code

38651000 - Cameras

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The university is seeking proposals for the supply of a versatile ultra-high-speed camera for
high-performance imaging applications.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £145,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 7

Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The university is seeking proposals for the supply of a versatile ultra-high-speed camera for
high-performance imaging applications.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/9X5492GB74

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/9X5492GB74
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/9X5492GB74


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2025/S 000-005560

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

UoBath/Proc/1366

Title

Versatile High Speed Camera

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

/Notice/005560-2025


Page 6 to 7

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Photron Europe LTD

The Barn, Bottom Road,

High Wycombe

HP14 4BS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ - South East (England)

National registration number

04087190

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £145,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £145,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=956481616 GO
Reference: GO-202565-PRO-30884770

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

University of Bath

Claverton Down

Bath

BA2 7AY

Email

lh295@bath.ac.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=956481616
mailto:lh295@bath.ac.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-09T19:23:36+0100
	TCPDF




